
Puesto Dorsal Tiempo Rit. 1v Apellidos, Nombre Año P.S. Cat. P.C. Equipo Loc.

1 447 23:50 3:44 11:42 FERNANDEZ DEL CERRO, ANA 2004 1 UF 1 Universidad Europea

2 573 24:35 3:51 12:08 RODRIGUEZ SACRISTAN, ANA 1998 2 UF 2 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

3 510 25:22 3:58 12:42 MARCOS APARICIO, ALMUDENA 2002 3 UF 3 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

4 469 25:43 4:01 12:42 GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ, CARMEN VICTORIA 2003 4 UF 4 Universidad Europea

5 524 25:45 4:02 13:00 MENENDEZ GONZALEZ, ESTHER 2001 5 UF 5 Universidad CEU San Pablo 1

6 589 26:00 4:04 13:04 SANCHEZ LUPON, MARTA 1998 6 POPF 1

7 449 26:21 4:08 13:03 FERNANDEZ GARCIA, SOFIA 2002 7 UF 6 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

8 547 26:43 4:11 12:50 PEÑA ESPINOSA, MARINA 1999 8 UF 7 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

9 519 27:04 4:14 13:20 MARTINEZ DEL ALAMO, ARACELI 1976 9 POPF 2

10 604 27:04 4:14 13:09 TOLEDO NAVARRO, ANA ISABEL 2000 10 UF 8 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

11 102 27:13 4:16 13:27 ALBARRACIN PRADOS, MARIA 1999 11 UF 9 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

12 580 27:16 4:16 13:29 SACRISTAN IÑIGO, MAR 1979 12 POPF 3

13 526 27:26 4:18 13:29 MOLINA GARCIA, BEATRIZ 1973 13 POPF 4

14 458 27:26 4:18 13:31 FRIAS PEREZ, CAROLINA 2000 14 UF 10 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

15 542 27:47 4:21 13:32 PADILLA AGUILO, MARTA 2003 15 UF 11 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

16 532 28:02 4:23 13:34 MORILLO CARREÑO, BEATRIZ 1982 16 UF 12 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

17 586 28:14 4:25 13:57 SANCHEZ FLOREZ, IRIS 2000 17 UF 13 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

18 533 28:26 4:27 13:54 MULET GOMEZ, PATRICIA 2003 18 UF 14 Universidad Europea

19 401 28:42 4:30 13:56 CALVO BARRIO, BLANCA 2001 19 UF 15 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

20 477 28:43 4:30 13:48 GUTIERREZ NAVARRO, EVA 2001 20 UF 16 Universidad CEU San Pablo 2

21 608 28:59 4:32 14:41 VALLES GONZALEZ, NATALIA 2002 21 UF 17 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

22 435 29:00 4:32 14:22 DIAZ ESPINOSA DE LOS MONTEROS, ANA 1996 22 POPF 5

23 494 29:06 4:33 14:15 JIMENEZ MONTERO, INES 2000 23 UF 18 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

24 119 29:56 4:41 14:41 ALLUM MERINO, REBECA 2002 24 UF 19 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

25 511 30:20 4:45 14:38 MARIE JOLY, EVE 2000 25 UF 20 Universidad Europea

26 621 30:42 4:48 15:35 ZURITA NUÑEZ, ESTHER 1992 26 POPF 6

27 622 30:43 4:48 15:35 ZURITA NUÑEZ, MARIA 1982 27 POPF 7

28 538 31:03 4:52 15:13 OÑIGA HUET, CONSTANCE 2002 28 UF 21 Universidad Europea

29 552 31:25 4:55 15:18 PONS GUILLEM, SANDRA 2001 29 UF 22 Universidad Europea

30 421 31:38 4:57 14:58 CORCUERA MAYOZ, ANDREA 2004 30 UF 23 Universidad Europea

31 474 31:54 4:59 15:33 GUIX CASSO, BLANCA 2002 31 UF 24 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

32 416 32:18 5:03 16:01 CIFUENTES GARCIA, MARTA 1971 32 POPF 8

33 279 32:55 5:09 15:41 ARROYO ARRANZ, EMMA 2004 33 UF 25 Universidad Europea

34 483 33:05 5:11 15:50 HERNANDO ARDAVIN, NATALIA 2004 34 UF 26 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

35 566 33:12 5:12 16:26 RIVERA PARRA, CAMILA 2000 35 UF 27 Universidad Nebrija

36 298 33:38 5:16 16:32 AYALA JIMENO, PILAR 1977 36 UF 28 UNED

37 611 33:38 5:16 16:49 VAZQUEZ RODRIGUEZ, BELEN 1978 37 POPF 9

38 306 34:39 5:25 22:31 AYUSO CORTES, ANA 2004 38 UF 29 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

39 497 34:49 5:27 16:59 KELLERMANN MAROTO, MARTA 2003 39 UF 30 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

40 560 34:53 5:27 16:58 REDONDO VIDAL, ANA 1997 40 UF 31 Universidad de Alcala

41 549 34:56 5:28 17:01 PERDONES MORENO, REBECA 1980 41 UF 32 UNED

42 618 35:02 5:29 16:57 YAGÜEZ APARICIO, MARIA 2004 42 UF 33 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

43 486 35:16 5:31 17:16 HERRERO TOMAS, MARIA JOSE 1962 43 UF 34 UNED

44 574 35:38 5:35 16:55 RODRIGUEZ SOTO, ALBA 2002 44 UF 35 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

45 525 35:45 5:36 16:55 MERAYO ALONSO, ALICIA 2003 45 UF 36 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

46 615 36:08 5:39 19:34 VIZUETE ESCOBAR, PATRICIA 1991 46 UF 37 Universidad Nebrija

47 546 36:12 5:40 17:31 PASTOR PASCUAL, SILVIA 1971 47 UF 38 UNED

48 517 39:04 6:07 19:20 MARTIN JIMENEZ, CARMEN 1957 48 POPF 10

49 514 39:36 6:12 19:17 MARQUEZ SANCHO, MARIA DEL MAR 2000 49 UF 39 Universidad CEU San Pablo 3

50 441 39:58 6:15 19:19 ESCARTIN REQUEJO, MONICA 2003 50 UF 40 Universidad Nebrija

51 437 41:28 6:29 19:21 DIAZ GONZALEZ, JULIA 2002 51 UF 41 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

52 516 42:36 6:40 19:35 MARTIN IGLESIAS, LORENA 1990 52 UF 42 Universidad Nebrija

53 606 48:27 7:35 23:18 TORIBIO VALIENTE, BEATRIZ 1978 53 POPF 11

DNF 290 17:02 ASENSIO COBO, BEATRIZ 1977 POPF

DNF 612 20:28 VENTURA ARIAS SCHREIBER, FRANCESCA 1999 UF Universidad Nebrija
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DNF 426 DE LA FUENTE CABRANES, CELIA 2004 UF Universidad Complutense de Madrid
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Puesto Dors. Tiempo Rit. Apellidos, Nombre Año P.S. Cat. P.C. Equipo Loc. Ptos

1 Universidad Europea 1250 puntos
1 447 23:50 3:44 FERNANDEZ DEL CERRO, ANA 2004 1 UF 1 Universidad Europea 600

2 469 25:43 4:01 GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ, CARMEN VICTORIA 2003 4 UF 4 Universidad Europea 350

3 533 28:26 4:27 MULET GOMEZ, PATRICIA 2003 14 UF 14 Universidad Europea 300

4 511 30:20 4:45 MARIE JOLY, EVE 2000 20 UF 20 Universidad Europea 270

5 538 31:03 4:52 OÑIGA HUET, CONSTANCE 2002 21 UF 21 Universidad Europea 265

6 552 31:25 4:55 PONS GUILLEM, SANDRA 2001 22 UF 22 Universidad Europea 260

7 421 31:38 4:57 CORCUERA MAYOZ, ANDREA 2004 23 UF 23 Universidad Europea 255

8 279 32:55 5:09 ARROYO ARRANZ, EMMA 2004 25 UF 25 Universidad Europea 245

2 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 1110 puntos
1 573 24:35 3:51 RODRIGUEZ SACRISTAN, ANA 1998 2 UF 2 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 500

2 102 27:13 4:16 ALBARRACIN PRADOS, MARIA 1999 9 UF 9 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 325

3 608 28:59 4:32 VALLES GONZALEZ, NATALIA 2002 17 UF 17 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 285

3 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 945 puntos
1 458 27:26 4:18 FRIAS PEREZ, CAROLINA 2000 10 UF 10 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 320

2 542 27:47 4:21 PADILLA AGUILO, MARTA 2003 11 UF 11 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 315

3 532 28:02 4:23 MORILLO CARREÑO, BEATRIZ 1982 12 UF 12 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 310

4 119 29:56 4:41 ALLUM MERINO, REBECA 2002 19 UF 19 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 275

5 306 34:39 5:25 AYUSO CORTES, ANA 2004 29 UF 29 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 225

6 574 35:38 5:35 RODRIGUEZ SOTO, ALBA 2002 35 UF 35 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 195

7 437 41:28 6:29 DIAZ GONZALEZ, JULIA 2002 41 UF 41 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 165

4 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 915 puntos
1 449 26:21 4:08 FERNANDEZ GARCIA, SOFIA 2002 6 UF 6 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 340

2 401 28:42 4:30 CALVO BARRIO, BLANCA 2001 15 UF 15 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 295

3 494 29:06 4:33 JIMENEZ MONTERO, INES 2000 18 UF 18 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 280

5 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 890 puntos
1 547 26:43 4:11 PEÑA ESPINOSA, MARINA 1999 7 UF 7 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 335

2 586 28:14 4:25 SANCHEZ FLOREZ, IRIS 2000 13 UF 13 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 305

3 474 31:54 4:59 GUIX CASSO, BLANCA 2002 24 UF 24 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 250

4 483 33:05 5:11 HERNANDO ARDAVIN, NATALIA 2004 26 UF 26 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 240

5 497 34:49 5:27 KELLERMANN MAROTO, MARTA 2003 30 UF 30 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 220

6 618 35:02 5:29 YAGÜEZ APARICIO, MARIA 2004 33 UF 33 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 205

7 525 35:45 5:36 MERAYO ALONSO, ALICIA 2003 36 UF 36 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 190

6 Universidad CEU San Pablo 810 puntos
1 524 25:45 4:02 MENENDEZ GONZALEZ, ESTHER 2001 5 UF 5 Universidad CEU San Pablo 1 345

2 477 28:43 4:30 GUTIERREZ NAVARRO, EVA 2001 16 UF 16 Universidad CEU San Pablo 2 290

3 514 39:36 6:12 MARQUEZ SANCHO, MARIA DEL MAR 2000 39 UF 39 Universidad CEU San Pablo 3 175

7 UNED 640 puntos
1 298 33:38 5:16 AYALA JIMENO, PILAR 1977 28 UF 28 UNED 230

2 549 34:56 5:28 PERDONES MORENO, REBECA 1980 32 UF 32 UNED 210

3 486 35:16 5:31 HERRERO TOMAS, MARIA JOSE 1962 34 UF 34 UNED 200

4 546 36:12 5:40 PASTOR PASCUAL, SILVIA 1971 38 UF 38 UNED 180

8 Universidad Nebrija 590 puntos
1 566 33:12 5:12 RIVERA PARRA, CAMILA 2000 27 UF 27 Universidad Nebrija 235

2 615 36:08 5:39 VIZUETE ESCOBAR, PATRICIA 1991 37 UF 37 Universidad Nebrija 185

3 441 39:58 6:15 ESCARTIN REQUEJO, MONICA 2003 40 UF 40 Universidad Nebrija 170

4 516 42:36 6:40 MARTIN IGLESIAS, LORENA 1990 42 UF 42 Universidad Nebrija 160
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1 452 20:33 3:13 10:08 FERNANDEZ PEREZ, SANTIAGO 1996 1 UM 1 Universidad Europea

2 450 20:44 3:15 10:20 FERNANDEZ PEREZ, FERNANDO 1995 2 UM 2 Universidad Europea

3 479 20:54 3:16 10:21 GUTIERREZ OCHOA, ZEUS 1988 3 UM 3 Universidad de Alcala

4 433 21:20 3:20 10:29 DEL ROSARIO ABAD, MIGUEL ANGEL 2004 4 UM 4 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

5 480 21:30 3:22 10:40 HERANCE ROPERO, SERGIO 1988 5 POPM 1

6 463 21:31 3:22 10:37 GARCIA MARIN, LUCAS 2000 6 UM 5 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

7 523 21:44 3:24 10:45 MEJIA INAREJOS, DIEGO 2000 7 UM 6 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

8 345 21:46 3:24 10:48 BECERRIL ROMAN, OSCAR 2000 8 UM 7 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

9 431 21:49 3:25 10:41 DEL CAMPO JIMENEZ, GUILLERMO 1983 9 UM 8 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

10 503 21:51 3:25 11:01 LOPEZ LENNON-HUNT, FERNANDO 2001 10 UM 9 Universidad Nebrija

11 428 21:54 3:26 10:41 DE LA FUENTE MARTIN, SANTIAGO 1974 11 UM 10 UNED

12 33 22:08 3:28 10:55 ACEITUNO VILLAR, DIEGO 2003 12 UM 11 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

13 614 22:19 3:30 11:10 VILLAR DEL SAZ GORDON, JOSE MANUEL 1977 13 POPM 2

14 594 22:22 3:30 11:10 SANCHEZ RODRIGUEZ-JORDAN, GUILLERMO 2003 14 UM 12 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

15 482 22:36 3:32 11:32 HERNANDEZ MATAMOROS, RAUL 1995 15 POPM 3

16 561 22:54 3:35 11:14 REVESADO GALACHE, JUAN 2000 16 UM 13 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

17 539 23:01 3:36 11:27 ORDAD CARPIO, RAFAEL 1968 17 POPM 4

18 248 23:03 3:37 11:15 ARENAS FERNANDEZ, PLACIDO 1994 18 UM 14 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

19 377 23:15 3:38 11:40 BODE REYES, ALFONSO 2003 19 UM 15 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

20 451 23:28 3:40 11:33 FERNANDEZ PEREZ, JAVIER 2003 20 UM 16 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

21 530 23:30 3:41 11:40 MONTORO ORTEGA, FRANCISCO JESUS 2002 21 UM 17 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

22 445 23:31 3:41 11:55 FEIJOO VAZQUEZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 1983 22 POPM 5

23 540 23:36 3:42 11:50 ORTEGA CIFUENTES, DANIEL 1999 23 UM 18 Universidad Europea

24 339 23:37 3:42 11:37 BARRIENTOS HERNAN, EMILIO JOSE 1985 24 POPM 6

25 582 23:42 3:43 11:42 SALCEDO MAGUREGUI, DAVID 1980 25 POPM 7

26 616 23:44 3:43 11:40 WRIGHT MICAH, EVAN 2002 26 UM 19 Universidad CEU San Pablo 1

27 619 23:53 3:44 11:51 ZAPATA AGUILAR, ALVARO 2003 27 UM 20 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

28 575 23:55 3:45 11:52 ROMAN CAMACHO, JOSE JAVIER 2002 28 UM 21 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

29 67 23:55 3:45 12:03 AGUILERA CORTES, SAMUEL 2002 29 UM 22 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

30 132 24:02 3:46 11:56 ALONSO ESTEBANEZ, MARCOS 2003 30 UM 23 Universidad Pontificia Comillas

31 84 24:07 3:47 11:49 AJENJO ZABALLOS, ADRIAN 1996 31 UM 24 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

32 323 24:07 3:47 11:50 BALANDIN PAEZ, ALALENDRO 1995 32 POPM 8

33 585 24:12 3:47 12:12 SANCHEZ FERNANDEZ, GORKA 1985 33 POPM 9

34 508 24:15 3:48 11:58 LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ, CARLOS 1985 34 POPM 10

35 600 24:18 3:48 11:56 SERRANO MALDONADO, EDUARDO 1973 35 UM 25 Universidad CEU San Pablo 2

36 357 24:24 3:49 12:06 BENSO FERNANDEZ, SERGIO 1976 36 POPM 11

37 414 24:28 3:50 12:11 CHONG MAURA, JOAN MIQUEL 2000 37 UM 26 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

38 427 24:32 3:50 12:12 DE LA FUENTE FRANCO, DAVID 1975 38 UM 27 Universidad Nebrija

39 434 24:38 3:51 12:10 DELGADO LIMIÑANA, EDU 1992 39 POPM 12

40 558 24:43 3:52 12:18 QUILEZ GOMEZ, RAUL 1973 40 POPM 13

41 408 24:45 3:52 12:09 CASADO GOMEZ, DIEGO 2003 41 UM 28 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

42 444 24:45 3:53 12:13 ESTRADA GIMENEZ, JORGE 2002 42 UM 29 Universidad Europea

43 518 24:55 3:54 12:21 MARTIN PEREZ, ALVARO 1994 43 POPM 14

44 413 24:55 3:54 12:20 CHIVO VAZQUEZ, RAUL 1973 44 POPM 15

45 175 25:08 3:56 12:05 ANTON SIERRA, IVAN 1993 45 UM 30 UNED

46 274 25:20 3:58 12:28 ARGIBAY LAMATA, JOSE ANGEL 1966 46 UM 31 UNED

47 244 25:21 3:58 12:27 ARAUJO ESTEVEZ, JOAQUIN 1974 47 POPM 16

48 294 25:22 3:58 12:41 AUÑON GARVIA, JUAN CARLOS 1974 48 POPM 17

49 620 25:29 3:59 12:37 ZAPICO RODRIGUEZ, JOSE MARIA 1977 49 UM 32 Universidad CEU San Pablo 3

50 415 25:30 4:00 12:25 CID POBRE, DANIEL 2000 50 UM 33 Universidad Europea

51 468 25:32 4:00 12:41 GONZALEZ CENTENO, GREGORIO 1970 51 POPM 18

52 548 25:36 4:00 12:34 PERALTA GARCIA, JUAN 1986 52 UM 34 Universidad Nebrija

53 484 25:41 4:01 12:36 HERNANDO MATELLANO, FELIX 1978 53 POPM 19

54 425 25:41 4:01 12:45 DE LA ENCARNACION MORENO, ANGEL 1969 54 POPM 20

55 597 25:53 4:03 12:53 SCALESSA SCALESSA, THEO 2001 55 UM 35 Universidad Europea

56 473 25:55 4:03 12:54 GORGAS GARCIA, PEDRO 1963 56 UM 36 UNED

57 555 26:07 4:05 12:45 POZO FIGUEREDO, JUAN LUIS 1980 57 POPM 21

58 596 26:10 4:06 12:52 SANZ ESTEBAN, JOSE 1969 58 POPM 22

59 397 26:14 4:06 13:19 CALDERON CHAMORRO, JESUS 2003 59 UM 37 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

60 557 26:16 4:07 13:59 QUEREJETA PEREZ, MIGUEL 1989 60 UM 38 UNED
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61 536 26:18 4:07 13:16 MUÑOZ GIL, DANIEL 1982 61 UM 39 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

62 559 26:22 4:08 12:32 RAMIREZ LARENA, ALEJANDRO 2002 62 UM 40 Universidad CEU San Pablo 4

63 578 26:30 4:09 12:42 RUA RODRIGUEZ, JANO 2002 63 UM 41 Universidad CEU San Pablo 5

64 590 26:38 4:10 13:25 SANCHEZ MARTINEZ, PABLO 2003 64 UM 42 Universidad Pontificia Comillas

65 537 26:47 4:12 13:24 NIETO RIO, LUIS MANUEL 1977 65 POPM 23

66 554 27:05 4:14 13:15 POSTIGO CARRION, GUSTAVO 1999 66 UM 43 Universidad Europea

67 602 27:07 4:15 13:41 TAIX PIQUERAS, ADRIAN 1998 67 UM 44 Universidad Nebrija

68 411 27:07 4:15 13:29 CENDON BLANCO, DIEGO 2003 68 UM 45 Universidad Pontificia Comillas

69 237 27:09 4:15 13:47 ARAMBURU-ZABALA HIGUERA, RAFAEL 1963 69 UM 46 UNED

70 545 27:11 4:15 13:25 PARRA PEREZ, MARIO 2001 70 UM 47 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

71 404 27:13 4:16 13:30 CARDENAS DIAZ, JULIO 2001 71 UM 48 Universidad Nebrija

72 584 27:28 4:18 13:29 SANCHEZ FERNANDEZ, AITOR 1978 72 POPM 24

73 465 27:30 4:18 13:32 GOMEZ CUBERO, JOSE LEONCIO 1963 73 UM 49 UNED

74 454 27:32 4:18 13:46 FIGUEROA DE MATIAS, CARLOS 1997 74 UM 50 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

75 417 27:36 4:19 13:39 COBOS BENAVENTE, PEDRO CARLOS 1977 75 UM 51 UNED

76 89 27:36 4:19 13:42 AJURIA FERNANDEZ, JESUS 1963 76 POPM 25

77 402 27:46 4:21 14:03 CAMARGO ARRANZ, TOMAS ANTONIO 1970 77 UM 52 UNED

78 556 27:49 4:21 13:40 POZO IRURZUN, GONZALO 2002 78 UM 53 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

79 488 27:50 4:21 14:27 HURTADO DE MENDOZA SEDANO, ANDRES 1995 79 UM 54 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

80 481 27:55 4:22 13:50 HERNANDEZ LAIN, AURELIO 1968 80 POPM 26

81 466 27:57 4:23 13:47 GOMEZ SAIZ, RAUL 1997 81 POPM 27

82 609 28:00 4:23 13:59 VARONA ARCHE, JOSE FELIPE 1973 82 UM 55 Universidad CEU San Pablo 6

83 471 28:26 4:27 14:24 GONZALEZ MOLINA, JUAN CARLOS 1955 83 POPM 28

84 583 28:30 4:28 14:21 SALTO DE LA RIVA, MIGUEL 1964 84 POPM 29

85 436 28:37 4:29 14:25 DIAZ FERNANDEZ, AURELIO 1965 85 POPM 30

86 599 28:38 4:29 14:26 SERRANO CRUZ, FRANCISCO 1973 86 POPM 31

87 507 28:49 4:31 15:13 LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ, ALBERTO 2002 87 UM 56 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

88 432 28:49 4:31 15:13 DEL MOLINO MORENO, GUILLERMO 2003 88 UM 57 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

89 506 28:54 4:31 14:13 LOPEZ OVELAR, DAVID 2003 89 UM 58 Universidad Nebrija

90 509 28:56 4:32 14:10 LOZANO BRANGER, PEDRO 1970 90 POPM 32

91 562 29:00 4:32 14:19 REVESADO MATEOS, JUAN 1963 91 POPM 33

92 456 29:02 4:33 13:49 FRANCO GIMENO, GONZALO 2001 92 UM 59 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

93 610 29:04 4:33 14:27 VAZQUEZ PASCUAL, DAVID 1964 93 UM 60 Universidad Nebrija

94 455 29:06 4:33 14:31 FONTEBOA SANCHEZ, LUIS 1982 94 POPM 34

95 185 29:08 4:34 14:20 APARICIO BETRIAN, PEDRO 1962 95 UM 61 Universidad Nebrija

96 551 29:31 4:37 15:14 PINILLA GONZALEZ DE LA ALEJA, JUAN LUIS 2003 96 UM 62 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

97 448 29:31 4:37 14:30 FERNANDEZ DEL OJO, IGOR 1996 97 UM 63 Universidad Europea

98 531 29:35 4:38 14:41 MORA CORTES, JOSE MARIA 1993 98 POPM 35

99 287 29:36 4:38 14:33 ARTEAGA PUELL, JAVIER 2002 99 UM 64 Universidad Francisco de Vitoria

100 400 29:37 4:38 14:41 CALDEVILLA BERNARDO, ENRIQUE 1972 100 UM 65 UNED

101 439 29:47 4:40 14:41 DOÑE INFANTE, WILLIAM 1973 101 POPM 36

102 487 29:49 4:40 14:49 HUERTA TEJEDOR, ALBERTO 1973 102 UM 66 UNED

103 453 29:51 4:40 14:41 FERNANDEZ NOVEL RODRIGUEZ, ALVARO 1992 103 POPM 37

104 457 29:57 4:41 14:32 FRANCO LOZANO, ALBERTO 1998 104 UM 67 Universidad Europea

105 541 29:58 4:41 15:18 PACHECO JUAREZ, JACINTO 1965 105 POPM 38

106 569 30:08 4:43 14:21 RODRIGO AREVALO, PABLO FELIX 2004 106 UM 68 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

107 565 30:25 4:46 15:08 RIAZA ESQUILAS, JUAN MANUEL 1965 107 UM 69 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

108 505 30:40 4:48 15:56 LOPEZ MORENO, GABRIEL 1992 108 POPM 39

109 138 30:42 4:48 15:22 ALONSO FERNANDEZ, JOSE ENRIQUE 1966 109 UM 70 UNED

110 423 30:42 4:48 15:02 CORZO MANCEBO, DAVID 1980 110 POPM 40

111 478 30:44 4:49 14:32 GUTIERREZ NAVARRO, JESUS 2004 111 UM 71 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

112 472 30:48 4:49 15:06 GONZALEZ MOHINO LATORRE, JESUS MIGUEL 1961 112 POPM 41

113 576 30:56 4:50 15:04 ROMERO PEREZ, JOSE IGNACIO 2002 113 UM 72 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

114 218 30:58 4:51 15:37 APARICIO RICOTE, JOSE ANTONIO 1972 114 POPM 42

115 577 31:08 4:52 14:34 ROSIQUE LINARES, MIGUEL ANGEL 1994 115 UM 73 UNED

116 366 31:34 4:56 15:13 BERNIA LOMINCHAR, ALBERTO 2002 116 UM 74 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

117 579 31:38 4:57 15:04 RUIZ DORRONSORO, IVAN PABLO 2002 117 UM 75 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

118 500 31:40 4:57 14:55 LOPEZ DIEZ, CARLOS 1995 118 POPM 43

119 591 31:42 4:58 15:37 SANCHEZ MORENO, JOSE 1966 119 UM 76 UNED

120 543 31:48 4:59 15:19 PALOMO ZURDO, RICARDO 1966 120 UM 77 Universidad CEU San Pablo 7
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121 47 32:10 5:02 15:52 ACEVEDO QUERO, FRANCISCO 1965 121 POPM 44

122 570 32:11 5:02 17:13 RODRIGUEZ GARCIA-RENDUELES, RAMON 1974 122 UM 78 UNED

123 550 32:15 5:03 15:44 PEREZ SEGURA, SANTIAGO 1998 123 UM 79 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

124 592 32:19 5:03 16:35 SANCHEZ MUÑOZ, JUAN CARLOS 1968 124 POPM 45

125 440 32:20 5:04 16:13 ESCARDA DAVIU, HILARIO 2001 125 UM 80 Universidad CEU San Pablo 8

126 572 32:25 5:04 16:01 RODRIGUEZ PERALTO, JOSE LUIS 1957 126 UM 81 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

127 496 32:27 5:05 16:30 JUSTO NAVARRO, MIGUEL ANGEL 1985 127 POPM 46

128 412 32:28 5:05 15:42 CEREZO RUBIO, JAVIER 2001 128 UM 82 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

129 502 32:29 5:05 14:53 LOPEZ LEFTEROV, VICTOR 2002 129 UM 83 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

130 568 32:34 5:06 16:18 ROBERTSON , DANIEL 2001 130 POPM 47

131 563 32:35 5:06 16:12 REY AVILES, ROBERTO 1967 131 POPM 48

132 534 32:42 5:07 16:02 MUÑOZ CAPARROS, ALEX 1990 132 UM 84 UNED

133 418 32:44 5:07 15:48 COCA CACHO, PEDRO 1978 133 POPM 49

134 462 32:51 5:08 16:08 GARCIA GONZALEZ, SERGIO 2002 134 UM 85 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

135 163 33:11 5:11 16:26 ALVAREZ GUERRA, AMANDO 1964 135 UM 86 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

136 464 33:26 5:14 16:47 GARRIDO GARFIA, DOMINGO 1962 136 POPM 50

137 65 33:45 5:17 16:48 ADRIO GUTIERREZ, JAVIER 1972 137 POPM 51

138 593 33:46 5:17 16:56 SANCHEZ PABLO, FEDERICO 1978 138 POPM 52

139 564 33:59 5:19 16:48 REYES PECHARROMAN, ALEJANDRO 1959 139 POPM 53

140 151 34:56 5:28 17:17 ALONSO MUÑOZ, ANGEL 1951 140 POPM 54

141 495 35:36 5:34 17:27 JIMENEZ MORENO, JULIAN 1963 141 UM 87 UNED

142 475 35:44 5:35 16:23 GUTIERREZ GARCIA, JOAQUIN 1995 142 UM 88 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

143 424 36:15 5:40 17:25 CRUZ SEGUR, GABRIS 1959 143 POPM 55

144 601 36:41 5:44 16:57 SNA ROMAN GONZALEZ, FRANCISCO 2004 144 UM 89 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

145 588 36:43 5:45 18:06 SANCHEZ LOPEZ, ALFONSO 1967 145 UM 90 UNED

146 410 37:45 5:54 18:36 CASTILLO COUSO, JUAN 1956 146 POPM 56

147 296 38:46 6:04 18:25 AVELLO SANCHEZ, ARTURO 2000 147 UM 91 Universidad CEU San Pablo 9

148 419 38:47 6:04 18:25 COLOM MIRO, JOSEP 2000 148 UM 92 Universidad CEU San Pablo 10

149 280 41:17 6:28 20:15 ARTEAGA GARRIDO, FRANCISCO JAVIER 1959 149 POPM 57

150 504 41:25 6:29 19:17 LOPEZ LOPEZ, ALVARO 2000 150 POPM 58

151 491 41:26 6:29 19:17 JIMENEZ CONEJO, PABLO 1999 151 UM 93 Universidad CEU San Pablo 11

DNF 617 YAGÜEZ APARICIO, JORGE 1999 UM Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

DNF 470 11:54 GONZALEZ HERRERO, CARLOS 1973 UM UNED

DNF 307 22:06 AYUSO CORTES, JORGE 1999 UM Universidad Rey Juan Carlos
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Puesto Dors. Tiempo Rit. Apellidos, Nombre Año P.S. Cat. P.C. Equipo Loc. Ptos

1 Universidad Europea 1380 puntos
1 452 20:33 3:13 FERNANDEZ PEREZ, SANTIAGO 1996 1 UM 1 Universidad Europea 600

2 450 20:44 3:15 FERNANDEZ PEREZ, FERNANDO 1995 2 UM 2 Universidad Europea 500

3 540 23:36 3:42 ORTEGA CIFUENTES, DANIEL 1999 18 UM 18 Universidad Europea 280

4 444 24:45 3:53 ESTRADA GIMENEZ, JORGE 2002 29 UM 29 Universidad Europea 225

5 415 25:30 4:00 CID POBRE, DANIEL 2000 33 UM 33 Universidad Europea 205

6 597 25:53 4:03 SCALESSA SCALESSA, THEO 2001 35 UM 35 Universidad Europea 195

7 554 27:05 4:14 POSTIGO CARRION, GUSTAVO 1999 43 UM 43 Universidad Europea 155

8 448 29:31 4:37 FERNANDEZ DEL OJO, IGOR 1996 63 UM 63 Universidad Europea 55

9 457 29:57 4:41 FRANCO LOZANO, ALBERTO 1998 67 UM 67 Universidad Europea 35

2 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 960 puntos
1 433 21:20 3:20 DEL ROSARIO ABAD, MIGUEL ANGEL 2004 4 UM 4 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 350

2 594 22:22 3:30 SANCHEZ RODRIGUEZ-JORDAN, GUILLERMO 2003 12 UM 12 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 310

3 248 23:03 3:37 ARENAS FERNANDEZ, PLACIDO 1994 14 UM 14 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 300

4 84 24:07 3:47 AJENJO ZABALLOS, ADRIAN 1996 24 UM 24 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 250

5 397 26:14 4:06 CALDERON CHAMORRO, JESUS 2003 37 UM 37 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 185

6 488 27:50 4:21 HURTADO DE MENDOZA SEDANO, ANDRES 1995 54 UM 54 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 100

3 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 935 puntos
1 523 21:44 3:24 MEJIA INAREJOS, DIEGO 2000 6 UM 6 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 340

2 431 21:49 3:25 DEL CAMPO JIMENEZ, GUILLERMO 1983 8 UM 8 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 330

3 575 23:55 3:45 ROMAN CAMACHO, JOSE JAVIER 2002 21 UM 21 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 265

4 414 24:28 3:50 CHONG MAURA, JOAN MIQUEL 2000 26 UM 26 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 240

5 545 27:11 4:15 PARRA PEREZ, MARIO 2001 47 UM 47 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 135

6 454 27:32 4:18 FIGUEROA DE MATIAS, CARLOS 1997 50 UM 50 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 120

7 456 29:02 4:33 FRANCO GIMENO, GONZALO 2001 59 UM 59 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 75

8 569 30:08 4:43 RODRIGO AREVALO, PABLO FELIX 2004 68 UM 68 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 30

9 565 30:25 4:46 RIAZA ESQUILAS, JUAN MANUEL 1965 69 UM 69 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 25

10 478 30:44 4:49 GUTIERREZ NAVARRO, JESUS 2004 71 UM 71 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 15

11 576 30:56 4:50 ROMERO PEREZ, JOSE IGNACIO 2002 72 UM 72 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 10

12 579 31:38 4:57 RUIZ DORRONSORO, IVAN PABLO 2002 75 UM 75 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 2

13 550 32:15 5:03 PEREZ SEGURA, SANTIAGO 1998 79 UM 79 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 2

14 412 32:28 5:05 CEREZO RUBIO, JAVIER 2001 82 UM 82 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 2

15 502 32:29 5:05 LOPEZ LEFTEROV, VICTOR 2002 83 UM 83 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 2

16 163 33:11 5:11 ALVAREZ GUERRA, AMANDO 1964 86 UM 86 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 2

17 475 35:44 5:35 GUTIERREZ GARCIA, JOAQUIN 1995 88 UM 88 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 2

18 601 36:41 5:44 SNA ROMAN GONZALEZ, FRANCISCO 2004 89 UM 89 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 2

4 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 930 puntos
1 345 21:46 3:24 BECERRIL ROMAN, OSCAR 2000 7 UM 7 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 335

2 561 22:54 3:35 REVESADO GALACHE, JUAN 2000 13 UM 13 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 305

3 451 23:28 3:40 FERNANDEZ PEREZ, JAVIER 2003 16 UM 16 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 290

4 551 29:31 4:37 PINILLA GONZALEZ DE LA ALEJA, JUAN LUIS 2003 62 UM 62 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 60

5 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 890 puntos
1 463 21:31 3:22 GARCIA MARIN, LUCAS 2000 5 UM 5 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 345

2 530 23:30 3:41 MONTORO ORTEGA, FRANCISCO JESUS 2002 17 UM 17 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 285

3 67 23:55 3:45 AGUILERA CORTES, SAMUEL 2002 22 UM 22 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 260

4 408 24:45 3:52 CASADO GOMEZ, DIEGO 2003 28 UM 28 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 230

5 556 27:49 4:21 POZO IRURZUN, GONZALO 2002 53 UM 53 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 105

6 507 28:49 4:31 LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ, ALBERTO 2002 56 UM 56 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 90

7 432 28:49 4:31 DEL MOLINO MORENO, GUILLERMO 2003 57 UM 57 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 85

8 366 31:34 4:56 BERNIA LOMINCHAR, ALBERTO 2002 74 UM 74 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 2

9 462 32:51 5:08 GARCIA GONZALEZ, SERGIO 2002 85 UM 85 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 2
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Puesto Dors. Tiempo Rit. Apellidos, Nombre Año P.S. Cat. P.C. Equipo Loc. Ptos

6 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 880 puntos
1 33 22:08 3:28 ACEITUNO VILLAR, DIEGO 2003 11 UM 11 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 315

2 377 23:15 3:38 BODE REYES, ALFONSO 2003 15 UM 15 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 295

3 619 23:53 3:44 ZAPATA AGUILAR, ALVARO 2003 20 UM 20 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 270

4 536 26:18 4:07 MUÑOZ GIL, DANIEL 1982 39 UM 39 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 175

5 572 32:25 5:04 RODRIGUEZ PERALTO, JOSE LUIS 1957 81 UM 81 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 2

7 Universidad Nebrija 760 puntos
1 503 21:51 3:25 LOPEZ LENNON-HUNT, FERNANDO 2001 9 UM 9 Universidad Nebrija 325

2 427 24:32 3:50 DE LA FUENTE FRANCO, DAVID 1975 27 UM 27 Universidad Nebrija 235

3 548 25:36 4:00 PERALTA GARCIA, JUAN 1986 34 UM 34 Universidad Nebrija 200

4 602 27:07 4:15 TAIX PIQUERAS, ADRIAN 1998 44 UM 44 Universidad Nebrija 150

5 404 27:13 4:16 CARDENAS DIAZ, JULIO 2001 48 UM 48 Universidad Nebrija 130

6 506 28:54 4:31 LOPEZ OVELAR, DAVID 2003 58 UM 58 Universidad Nebrija 80

7 610 29:04 4:33 VAZQUEZ PASCUAL, DAVID 1964 60 UM 60 Universidad Nebrija 70

8 185 29:08 4:34 APARICIO BETRIAN, PEDRO 1962 61 UM 61 Universidad Nebrija 65

8 UNED 755 puntos
1 428 21:54 3:26 DE LA FUENTE MARTIN, SANTIAGO 1974 10 UM 10 UNED 320

2 175 25:08 3:56 ANTON SIERRA, IVAN 1993 30 UM 30 UNED 220

3 274 25:20 3:58 ARGIBAY LAMATA, JOSE ANGEL 1966 31 UM 31 UNED 215

4 473 25:55 4:03 GORGAS GARCIA, PEDRO 1963 36 UM 36 UNED 190

5 557 26:16 4:07 QUEREJETA PEREZ, MIGUEL 1989 38 UM 38 UNED 180

6 237 27:09 4:15 ARAMBURU-ZABALA HIGUERA, RAFAEL 1963 46 UM 46 UNED 140

7 465 27:30 4:18 GOMEZ CUBERO, JOSE LEONCIO 1963 49 UM 49 UNED 125

8 417 27:36 4:19 COBOS BENAVENTE, PEDRO CARLOS 1977 51 UM 51 UNED 115

9 402 27:46 4:21 CAMARGO ARRANZ, TOMAS ANTONIO 1970 52 UM 52 UNED 110

10 400 29:37 4:38 CALDEVILLA BERNARDO, ENRIQUE 1972 65 UM 65 UNED 45

11 487 29:49 4:40 HUERTA TEJEDOR, ALBERTO 1973 66 UM 66 UNED 40

12 138 30:42 4:48 ALONSO FERNANDEZ, JOSE ENRIQUE 1966 70 UM 70 UNED 20

13 577 31:08 4:52 ROSIQUE LINARES, MIGUEL ANGEL 1994 73 UM 73 UNED 5

14 591 31:42 4:58 SANCHEZ MORENO, JOSE 1966 76 UM 76 UNED 2

15 570 32:11 5:02 RODRIGUEZ GARCIA-RENDUELES, RAMON 1974 78 UM 78 UNED 2

16 534 32:42 5:07 MUÑOZ CAPARROS, ALEX 1990 84 UM 84 UNED 2

17 495 35:36 5:34 JIMENEZ MORENO, JULIAN 1963 87 UM 87 UNED 2

18 588 36:43 5:45 SANCHEZ LOPEZ, ALFONSO 1967 90 UM 90 UNED 2

9 Universidad CEU San Pablo 730 puntos
1 616 23:44 3:43 WRIGHT MICAH, EVAN 2002 19 UM 19 Universidad CEU San Pablo 1 275

2 600 24:18 3:48 SERRANO MALDONADO, EDUARDO 1973 25 UM 25 Universidad CEU San Pablo 2 245

3 620 25:29 3:59 ZAPICO RODRIGUEZ, JOSE MARIA 1977 32 UM 32 Universidad CEU San Pablo 3 210

4 559 26:22 4:08 RAMIREZ LARENA, ALEJANDRO 2002 40 UM 40 Universidad CEU San Pablo 4 170

5 578 26:30 4:09 RUA RODRIGUEZ, JANO 2002 41 UM 41 Universidad CEU San Pablo 5 165

6 609 28:00 4:23 VARONA ARCHE, JOSE FELIPE 1973 55 UM 55 Universidad CEU San Pablo 6 95

7 543 31:48 4:59 PALOMO ZURDO, RICARDO 1966 77 UM 77 Universidad CEU San Pablo 7 2

8 440 32:20 5:04 ESCARDA DAVIU, HILARIO 2001 80 UM 80 Universidad CEU San Pablo 8 2

9 296 38:46 6:04 AVELLO SANCHEZ, ARTURO 2000 91 UM 91 Universidad CEU San Pablo 9 2

10 419 38:47 6:04 COLOM MIRO, JOSEP 2000 92 UM 92 Universidad CEU San Pablo 10 2

11 491 41:26 6:29 JIMENEZ CONEJO, PABLO 1999 93 UM 93 Universidad CEU San Pablo 11 2

10 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 560 puntos
1 132 24:02 3:46 ALONSO ESTEBANEZ, MARCOS 2003 23 UM 23 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 255

2 590 26:38 4:10 SANCHEZ MARTINEZ, PABLO 2003 42 UM 42 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 160

3 411 27:07 4:15 CENDON BLANCO, DIEGO 2003 45 UM 45 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 145
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CLASIFICACIÓN UNIVERSIDADES

Puesto Universidad FEMENINA MASCULINA TOTAL
1 Universidad Europea 1250 1380 2630
2 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 1110 960 2070
3 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 915 930 1845
4 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 945 890 1835
5 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 890 880 1770
6 Universidad CEU San Pablo 810 730 1540
7 UNED 640 755 1395
8 Universidad Nebrija 590 760 1350

Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 935 935
Universidad Pontificia Comillas 560 560
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